Misc. Case No. 117 of 2020

Smt. Sanju and ors. Vs. Ambey Supplier Pvt. Ltd. and ors. Related MACP No. 510 of 2017

16.09.2020

The case was presented before the Tribunal in Virtual Court. Applicants with her counsel were appeared in the Virtual Court.

Perused the summoned record of the MACP No. 77 of 2018 which makes it clear that on the basis of merit, a compensation of ₹ 11,25,290 with 7% simple interest was awarded by MACT Jhansi in favor of the applicants on date 13.05.2020 and thereafter in appeal it has been reduced to ₹ 11,02,500 against which ₹ 12,41,069 have been paid by The National Insurance Company Limited. As per office report aforesaid amount is deposited in Tribunal's account of Punjab National Bank. This Misc. case has been instituted by the applicants to release the deposited amount and interest thereon in terms of the award in their bank account as following-

Smt. Sanju Devi A/c No. 3671000101191824 (PNB)

In support of release application the affidavit of Smt. Sanju Devi is available on the record.

In my view applicants are entitled to get deposited amount in terms of the award. Hence-

<u>ORDER</u>

Punjab National Bank Jhokan Bagh Jhansi is ordered to disburse deposited amount as following-

Applicant/ Petitioner	Ammount in Rs.	+(% of) Interest Accrued on Deposite d Amount	Mode of disburseme nt	Account Number	Bank	IFSC
1. Sanju Devi	147321	30	Electronic	36710001 01191824	Punjab National Bank	PUNB0 367100
1. Sanju Devi	343748	70	FD for 6 Months		Any National ized Bank	
2. Vishakha	250000	0	FD up to Majority		Any National ized Bank carrying highest interest	
3. Krash Kumar	250000	0	FD up to Majority		Any National ized Bank carrying highest interest	

3.Sakchhi	250000	0	FD up to	 Any	
			Majority	National	
				ized	
				Bank	
				carrying	
				highest	
				interest	
TOTAL	1241069	100			

(Presiding Officer) MACT, JHANSI